010		
FORM PTO-1595	07-06-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
A State		ASE NO. CM01076F/I
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trac	100754839	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) ANDREW F. SKIPOR	98 2. Name and address of n	eceiving party(ies):
(2) DANIEL R. GAMOTA (3) CHAO-PIN YEH		ola. Inc.
(4) KARL W. WYATT (5) WEN XU ZHOU	Internal Address: Corpo	rate Offices
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	° Intelle	ctual Property Department
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
x Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1303 I	E. Algonquin Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	······································	
Other	City: <u>Schaumburg</u>	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60196</u>
Execution Date: (1)3/28/96 (2&3)4/3/96 (4)4/1/96 (5)4	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
	1	1
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the	ie application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/581.695 (12/29/95)		
Additional number	s attached? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence con document should be mailed. 	استسببا استعمار	
document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:
Name: <u>Motorola, Inc.</u>		
Internal Address: Corporate Offices 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Intellectual Property Department	Enclosed	
	x Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1303 E. Algonquin Road</u>	8. Deposit account numb	er:
	13-4770	
City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60196</u>		is page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	formation is true and correct and c	any attached copy is a true copy
DOUGLAS D. FEKETE	Carly & Carl I fait	
Name of Person Signing	Signature bages including cover sheet, attachm	Date Date Dents, and document; 8
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	abes meruding cover sheet, attachin	
rai Riena da Berrata (Carlo Contra de Carlo Contra de Car	detach this portion	ui dona na fanga a sa anna na aga ka s a sa ana anga ka sa ka s
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	•	
	of Patents and Trademarks • Assignments	
Washir	agton, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample c document to be recorded, including time f		
and completing and reviewing the sample	e cover sheet. Send comments regard	ling this burden
estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Offic		
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.		

PATENT REEL: 9274 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANDREW F. SKIPOR of Glendale Heights, Illinois, DANIEL R. GAMOTA of Palatine, Illinois, CHAO-PIN YEH of Schaumburg, Illinois, KARL W. WYATT of Cary, Illinois, and WEN XU ZHOU of Atlanta. Georgia, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in <u>ASSEMBLY HAVING A FRAME EMBEDDED</u>

IN A POLYMERIC ENCAPSULANT AND METHOD FOR FORMING SAME, (Case No.

CM01076F/I) filed on **December 29, 1995**, Serial No. **08/581,695**, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation

-1-

or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

 $\frac{1}{2} = \frac{32874}{14}$

ANDREW F. SKIPOR

(STATE OF

(COUNTY OF

I, _____, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of _____ day of _____, 1996.

mann	>
SEAL HEAL BAGE	Ş
	ξ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/24/99	ξ
VIT COMMUNICATION	5

Notary Public

- 2 -

DANIEL R. GAMOTA

4/19/91 DATE

(STATE OF ILLINOIS)

(COUNTY OF COOK)

I, Alice D. Kowalczyk, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1996.

,	ς
POFFICIAL SEAL	ξ
ALICE D. KOWALCZYK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/6/96	ξ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	ξ
ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/6/96	Ś

Notary Public)

SEAL

×	,
1	t
CHAO-PIN YEH	

	-	5.1	`	÷		
DATE		*			 	

(COUNTY OF ())

I, <u>set to react</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of _____ day of _____, 1996.

C	\dots
3	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
3	LISA M. PAGE
3	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/24/99
Ż	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/24/99

Notary Public

SEAL

KARL W. WYATT

<u>J176</u> DATE

(STATE OF ILLINOIS)

(COUNTY OF COOK)

I, <u>Alice D. Kowalczyk</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>lst</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1996.

Notary Public

WEN XU ZHOU

SEAL

DATE

(STATE OF)

(COUNTY OF)

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of _____, 1996.

SEAL

Notary Public

KARL W. WYATT

DATE

(STATE OF)

(COUNTY OF)

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of _____, 1996.

SEAL

Notary Public

WEN XU 7HOL

23.91

(STATE OF

(COUNTY OF Fulton)

I, $(b \not\in \mathcal{M} \cap \mathcal{M})$, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ____

. 1996. day of

Notary Public, Cleyton County, Georgia. My Commission Expires November 16, 1996.

SEAL

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 9274 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 06/01/1998